 XR819 Datasheet
Single-Chip IEEE 802.11 b/g/n WLAN
Version 1.7
Sep. 25, 2017
Copyright©2017 Xradio Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
                       XR819
XR819 Datasheet(Version 1.7)          Copyright©2015 Xradio Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.                      2
Revision History

Figure 2-1  Pin Assignment
2.2   Pin List
The following signal type codes are used in the table:
I: Input
O: Output
I/O: for Input/Output
P: Power pin
Table 2-1  Pin List
Name Pin Type Description
Analog
                    Pin Description
XR819 Datasheet(Version 1.7)          Copyright©2015 Xradio Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.                      9
Name Pin Type Description
XTAL1 6 I
Reference clock input or XTAL inputs
XTAL2 5 I
LPCLK 18 I Low power clock input, 32 kHz, external pull down
TOUTP 36 O
WLAN test output
TOUTN 37 O
ANT 40 I/O 2.4 GHz RF input/output
Power
RX_V18 1 P Supply for WLAN RX (1.8V)
PLL_V18 2 P PLL Supply (1.8V)
LDO_OUT 4 P Internal supply Regulator output (1.2V)
EGND 10 P
Efuse programming supply, connected to GND at
read mode
VDD_ON 7 P Internal supply decoupling / Regulator output (1.1 V)
VDD_SW 8 P Internal supply decoupling / Regulator output (1.1 V)
DIG_V18 9 P Supply for WLAN digital LDOs (1.8 V)
VDD_IO 22 P Supply for digital I/Os
ANA_V18 3 P Analog supply
TX_V18 38 P 1.8 V  Supply for 2.4G Integrated PA
TX_V33 39 P 3.3V Supply for 2.4G Integrated PA
Digital
RSTN 17 I Reset – active low
TEN 19 I Test enable select, active high
WIRQ 28 O WLAN interrupt request
SDIO_CMD 26 I SDIO command
SDIO_CLK 25 I SDIO clock
SDIO_DATA0 24 I/O SDIO data
SDIO_DATA1 23 I/O SDIO data
SDIO_DATA2 21 I/O SDIO data
SDIO_DATA3 27 I/O SDIO data
Not Used
NC 11  Not Connected
NC 12  Not Connected
NC 13  Not Connected
NC 14  Not Connected
NC 15  Not Connected
NC 16  Not Connected
NC 20  Not Connected
                    Pin Description
XR819 Datasheet(Version 1.7)          Copyright©2015 Xradio Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.                      10
Name Pin Type Description
NC 29  Not Connected
NC 30  Not Connected
NC 31  Not Connected
NC 32  Not Connected
NC 33  Not Connected
NC 34  Not Connected
NC 35  Not Connected
                    Power Supply
XR819 Datasheet(Version 1.7)          Copyright©2015 Xradio Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved.                      11
3   Power Supply
3.1   Power Up and Power Down
STANDBY
RSTN = 0
SLEEP
RSTN = 1
WAITING
Host write register bit